TSS FEE SCHEDULE

(Effective 1 February 2015)

AERO TOW CHARGES

- Rope Break:
 - Tow not airborne -No Charge
 - Rope Break to 300' 10.00
- Tow to 1000' 15.00 (Pattern Tow)
- Tow to 1500' 20.00
- Tow to 2000' 25.00
- Tow to 2500' 30.00
- Tow to 3000' 37.00
- Tow to 3500' 45.00
- Tow to 4000' 50.00

Tows limited to 3000' unless pre-approved by instructor, tow pilot, and ODO Non Pre-approved Tows above 3000': \$5.00 per 100'

AERO RETRIEVE & TOW PILOT TRAINING CHARGES

PER TACH HOUR

- Pawnee 113.00
- Citabria 86.00

FLIGHT CHARGES

CLUB GLIDERS PER HOUR OR PART THEREOF OVER 6 MINUTES

- 1-26 10.00
- PW-5 10.00
- 2-33 12.00
- L23 14.00
- PW-6 14.00

PATTERN FLIGHTS OF NO MORE THAN 6 MINUTES AND ROPE BREAKS (300'-1000'). (NO CHARGE IF TOW DOES NOT TAKE OFF).

- 1-26 5.00
- PW-5 5.00
- 2-33 6.00
- L23 7.00
- PW-6 7.00

OTHER FEES/CHARGES

Monthly TSS Dues
 Monthly Hangar Trailer Space Rental
 Monthly Trailer Tie-Down Fee
 45.00
 50.00
 15.00

• Member Deposit 200.00 (returned upon resignation less any outstanding debt)

• Regular Member Initiation Fee 300.00

Associate Member Initiation Fee
 Family Member Initiation Fee, Each
 150.00 (6 Month Limit)
 50.00 (One Time Charge)

Yearly Full SSA MembershipYearly Youth/Family SSA39.00

• Late Payment Fee Larger of 10% amount due or 10.00

• No Show for ODO/ADO/Tow Duty

1st Missed Duty 40.00 2nd Missed Duty 80.00

3rd Missed Duty
80.00 (Possible required resignation)
• 14-Day Visiting Member Fee
30.00 (Plus tow charges incurred)

• Temp. Trailer Storage In Hanger 10.00 (Per week if space available. 1 week minimum for

Visiting Member)

• Scale Rental 25.00/day/plane

• Nano Rental Free (5.00/use suggested donation)

New Members Section (Fees required when joining TSS)

\$300.00 Non-refundable initiation fee (Associate member \$150)

200.00 Deposit

45.00 First month TSS dues

69.00 One year membership in SSA (unless proof of SSA membership provided. Youth \$39)

\$614.00 Total